Xerox Docket No. 20100354-US-NP

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 146147	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 2	
fnartulies).	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	
1) Grazyna E. KMIECIK-LAWRYNOWIG 2) Maura A. SWEENEY 3) Daniel W. ASARESE 4) Samir KUMAR 5) Juan A. MORALES-TIRADO 6) Michael F. ZONA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(iestattached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other B. Execution Date: 1 and 3-6: January 28	P.O. Box 4505 Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4505 8. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
and 2: February 7, 2011 4. This document is being filed together v	vith a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/954,281		
C. Add	ditional numbers attached? Yes No	
D. Title of Application: NON-MAGNETIC SINGLE COMPONENT EMULSION/AGGREGATION TONER COMPOSITION		
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	The state of the s	
James A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 24-0037 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment for this filing to deposit account number 24-0037. 	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original dokument	Date: February 11, 2011	
James A. Oliff Reg. Jang Meier Reg	istration No. 27,075 çistration No. 66,070	

700456454

PATENT REEL: 025780 FRAME: 0220

Attorney File No.: 146147

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application
entitled Non-Magnetic Single Component, Emulsion/Aggregation Toner Composition
(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),
(the "Application") for inventions disclosed of Glaimes disclared
which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,	
was first executed on	54.281
was first executed on November 24, 2010 as Application Number 12/9 was filed on November 24, 2010 as Application (s) No(s)	filed
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	3 4 3 100 100

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

entered above.	
Grazina Muscule Vangues	1/28/2011
Maura A. Sweeney	DATE . 07 ZO1(
	1-28-2011
Nathit Audian	1/28 2011 DATE
Juan A. Morales-Tirado	1/28/2011 DATE
Michael F. Zona	1/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 025780 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 02/11/2011